Received: 08/31/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/30/2012

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC NO: 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 30, 2012

Leaf: 169 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## RESOLD LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

## SECTION 3 – CENTREX SERVICE (CONT'D.)

## 3.10 Digital Centrex II - General

- 3.10.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)
  - B. Line Rates Applicable to Customers with 100 or More Lines \*, (cont'd.)

## Minimum

	Number of Digital Centrex II Lines Monthly Rates, Per Line **, #			
Service Period	Pkg. V 1 - 2999	Pkg. VI 1 - 4999	Pkg. VII 1 - 5000 +	Pkg. VIII 1 - 99***
Up to 12 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13 to 24 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25 to 36 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37 to 48 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49 to 60 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61 to 72 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73 to 84 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
85 to 96 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
97 to 108 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
109 to 120 Months	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

- \* Who have signed service agreements prior to December 1, 1989.
- \*\* In addition, the following charges apply per line:

Exchange Access Charge \$ 1.61

End User Common Line Charge

- # For Inward WATS (800 Service) lines equipped with Dial Transfer Arrangements (Remote), tariff rates and charges apply for a Company-changeable Speed Calling Individual List
- \*\*\* Applies to additions only up to 99 lines, for Customers with 100 or more lines.

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta GA 30309